

CONSOLIDATED STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, LAS VEGAS

54th Legislative Session

SENATE BILL 54-61

AN ACT TO REALLOCATE FUNDS FOR HABESHA STUDENT ASSOCIATION

Bill Number: SB 54-61

Authors of Legislation: Dominic Arellano, College of Engineering Sponsor of Legislation: CSUN Ways And Means Committee

WHEREAS, the Consolidated Students of the University of Nevada Las Vegas (CSUN) represents all 25,000+ undergraduate students enrolled at the University of Nevada Las Vegas; and

WHEREAS, the Senate of the Consolidated Students of the University of Nevada Las Vegas, under the authority of CSUN Constitution VI..D.01, is "empowered to enact any legislation that falls under the jurisdiction of CSUN"; AND

WHEREAS, CSUN must actively advocate for the needs of undergraduate student organizations; AND

WHEREAS, the student organization has completed all of the necessary documentation as required by the Ways and Means Committee and the Ways and Means Operating Policy; AND

WHEREAS, the Habesha Student Association provided a Reallocation budget under Addendum A; AND

WHEREAS, the CSUN Ways and Means Committee will review the request to reallocate funds on April 16, 2024, during WM 54-11 **AND**

WHEREAS, the CSUN Ways and Means Committee allocated funds previously for the \$3522.07 on February 05, 2024 for Senate Meeting 54-08 in Senate Bill 54-29 Under *Addendum A*; **AND**

WHEREAS, the student organization, after being seen by the Ways and Means Committee, having been approved for reallocation of their original approved budget; AND

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, CSUN shall amend Senate Bill 54-29 to authorize Habesha Student Association to reallocate funds in adherence with the Ways and Means Operating Policy for CSUN FY24

ADDENDUM A

Original Approved Budget
Reallocation Budget
Orginal Approved Bill

B 54-61, ADOPTED by the Senate on this Day of	f, 20
	Julia Salangsang Senate President
	Jenny Park, Senate Secretary
	Jenny Fark, Senate Secretary
BB 54-61, APPROVED on this Day of, 20 by	
	Makayla Franklin, Student Body President